

SONGEEA URBAN WATER SUPPLY & SANITATION AUTHORITY

SOUWASA,
P. O. BOX 363,
SONGEEA.



Local Purchase Order

Date	Local Purchase Order
17/11/2021	04539

ALLOCATION: Item.....Sub Item..... **LIRAKAPA Project**

Vendor	Ship To
DANIEL ALBART MGUMBA, P. O. BOX 321, SONGEEA.	SOUWASA, P. O. BOX 363, SONGEEA. TIN 102 316 118

Item ...	Item Description	Qty	U/M	Rate	Amount
01	PVC Adaptor 90mm	27	Pc	55,000.00	1,485,000.00
02	gasket 75 mm(2.5)	18	Pc	6,000.00	108,000.00
03	Gasket 90MM (3)	9	Pc	10,000.00	90,000.00
04	pvc adaptor 75mm (2.5)	6	Pc	45,000.00	270,000.00
05	Gs tee flanged bolt side DN 80MM	9	Pc	50,000.00	450,000.00
06	GATE VALVE FLANGED AVK DN 80MM	9	Pc	280,000.00	2,520,000.00
07	GS TEE FLANGED BATH SIDE dn 65M	2		35,000.00	70,000.00
08	GATE VALVE FLANGED AVK DN 75MM	2	Pc	250,000.00	500,000.00
09	HDPE TEE POLY 32/25/22MM PN 16	11	Pc	8,000.00	88,000.00
10	HDPE TEE POLY 25/25/25MM PN 16	25	Pc	4,000.00	100,000.00
11	Coupling Reducer (90/75)mm	2	PC	45,000.00	90,000.00
12	Coupling Reducer (75/63)mm	2	Pc	35,000.00	70,000.00
13	Coupling Reducer (63/50)mm	2	PC	18,000.00	36,000.00
14	6802 HDPE Coupling 63mm	10	Pc	20,000.00	200,000.00
15	HDPE COUPLING 50MM, PN16	12	Pc	15,000.00	180,000.00
16	HDPE coupling 40mm PN 16	31	Pc	10,000.00	310,000.00
17	HDPE COUPLING 32MM pn 16	114	Pc	6,000.00	684,000.00
18	hdpe coupling 25mm PN16	25	Pc	3,000.00	75,000.00
19	Ball cock pex 3/4"	60	PC	15,000.00	900,000.00
20	GS SOCKET 3/4 (MEDIUM)	150	Pc	2,000.00	300,000.00
21	GS Extension 3/4", 15cm	60	Pc	2,000.00	120,000.00
22	GS Extension 3/4", 2.5m	30	Pc	28,000.00	840,000.00
23	GS Extension 3/4", 29CM	30	Pc	3,000.00	90,000.00
24	GS Extension 3/4", 30CM	30	Pc	4,000.00	120,000.00
25	GS STAND PIPE 3/4" 1.2 M	30	Pc	15,000.00	450,000.00
26	GS Tee 3/4"	30	Pc	2,500.00	75,000.00
27	GS Elbow 3/4"	30	Pc	2,000.00	60,000.00
28	Ball valve pex 3/4"	30	PC	13,000.00	390,000.00
29	GS PIPE 80MM @ 6M PN 16	2	Pc	320,000.00	640,000.00
30	GS ELBOW 90 DN 80MM	4	Pc	45,000.00	180,000.00

Tshs Thirty Four Million Thirteen Thousand Only.

Total

Note: These items should be exempted from Value Added Tax (VAT)

Signature.....
 Designation: **Managing Director**
 Date..... **17/11/2021**

Signature.....
 Designation: **Purchasing officer**
 Date..... **17/11/2021**

Signature.....
 Designation: **Finance Manager**
 Date..... **17/11/2021**

SONGEEA URBAN WATER SUPPLY & SANITATION AUTHORITY

SOUWASA,
P. O. BOX 363,
SONGEEA.



Local Purchase Order

Date	Local Purchase Order
17/11/2021	04539

ALLOCATION: Item.....Sub Item **LIFAKARA PROJECT**

Vendor	Ship To
DANIEL ALBART MGUMBA, P. O. BOX 321, SONGEEA.	SOUWASA, P. O. BOX 363, SONGEEA. TIN 102 316 118

Item ...	Item Description	Qty	U/M	Rate	Amount
1	GS PIPE 90MM @3M PN16	2	Pc	160,000.00	320,000.00
32	GS Flange 80mm	8	Pc	45,000.00	360,000.00
33	Gasket 90MM (3)	4	Pc	10,000.00	40,000.00
34	GS PIPE 50MM @6M	1	Pc	200,000.00	200,000.00
35	GS Elbow DN 90 50MM	2	Pc	45,000.00	90,000.00
36	GS FLANGE DN 50MM	2	Pc	35,000.00	70,000.00
37	GASKET 63MM	2	Pc	5,000.00	10,000.00
38	PVC ADAP FOR 63MM	1	Pc	35,000.00	35,000.00
39	SIM TANK (200 LTS)	4	Pc	200,000.00	800,000.00
40	IPS Pipes 3/4"	6	Pc	28,000.00	168,000.00
41	SADDLE CLAMP 4X3/4 "(110X25MM)	2	Pc	12,000.00	24,000.00
42	clample saddle 3/4"x 4" (90X25M)	2	Pc	10,000.00	20,000.00
43	Nipple 25mm	2	Pc	2,000.00	4,000.00
44	Connector (25mm)	8	Pc	2,000.00	16,000.00
45	Polly pipe (HDPE class C) (3/4")	2	Roll	270,000.00	540,000.00
46	GS Elbow 100MM	4	Pc	60,000.00	240,000.00
47	NIPPLE 100MM	4	Pc	55,000.00	220,000.00
48	TEE GS 100MM	2	Pc	60,000.00	120,000.00
49	Threaded Tape	200	Box	5,000.00	1,000,000.00
50	AIR VALVE 50MM GS	6	Pc	135,000.00	810,000.00
51	HDPE TEE COUPLING 90X63X90MM	4	Pc	45,000.00	180,000.00
52	HDPE TEE COUPLING 75X63X75MM	2	Pc	35,000.00	70,000.00
53	GS Nipple 2"	12	Pc	15,000.00	180,000.00
54	GATE VALVE DN 80MM	4	Pc	280,000.00	1,120,000.00
55	GATE VALVE DN 65MM (25")	2	Pc	250,000.00	500,000.00
56	GS PIPE 50MM @6M	2	Pc	200,000.00	400,000.00
57	GS Elbow DN 90 50MM	8	Pc	45,000.00	360,000.00
58	GS TEE FLANGED BOTH SIDE 100X50	2	Pc	250,000.00	500,000.00
59	GS FLANGE DN 50MM	4	Pc	35,000.00	140,000.00
60	FLANGED GATE VALVE 50MM	2	Pc	200,000.00	400,000.00

Tshs. Thirty Four Million Thirteen Thousand Only.

Total

Note: These items should be exempted from Value Added Tax (VAT)

Signature.....
 Designation: **Managing Director**
 Date..... **17/11/2021**

Signature.....
 Designation: **Purchasing officer**
 Date..... **17/11/2021**

Signature.....
 Designation: **Finance Manager**
 Date..... **17/11/2021**

Local Purchase Order

SONGEA URBAN WATER SUPPLY & SANITATION AUTHORITY
 SOUWASA,
 P. O. BOX 363,
 SONGEA.



Date	Local Purchase Order
17/11/2021	04539

ALLOCATION: Item..... Sub Item..... **LIPAKARA PROJECT**

Vendor	Ship To
DANIEL ALBART MGUMBA, P. O. BOX 321, SONGEA.	SOUWASA, P. O. BOX 363, SONGEA. TIN 102 316 118

Item ...	Item Description	Qty	U/M	Rate	Amount
61	GASKET 63MM	4	Pc	5,000.00	20,000.00
62	PVC ADAPTOR 63MM	2	Pc	30,000.00	60,000.00
63	6401 - GS union DN 50	2	Pc	30,000.00	60,000.00
64	Gate Valve (SLURCE)80MM	4	Pc	280,000.00	1,120,000.00
65	GATE VALVE (SLUICE) 65MM	4	Pc	250,000.00	1,000,000.00
66	GATE VALVE (BALL) 50MM	4	Pc	75,000.00	300,000.00
67	GATE VALVE (BALL) 40MM	6	Pc	65,000.00	390,000.00
68	GATE VALVE (BALL) 32MM	10	Pc	25,000.00	250,000.00
69	GATE VALVE (BALL) 25MM	30	Pc	13,000.00	390,000.00
70	CLAMP SADDLE 90/32MM	2	Pc	10,000.00	20,000.00
71	CLAMP SADDLE 90/25MM	2	Pc	10,000.00	20,000.00
72	CLAMP SADDLE 75/32MM	2	Pc	9,000.00	18,000.00
73	CLAMP SADDLE 75/25MM	2	Pc	9,000.00	18,000.00
74	GS Elbow DN 100	4	Pc	60,000.00	240,000.00
75	GS FLANGE 90 DN 100MM	4	Pc	55,000.00	220,000.00
76	FLANGED GATE VALVE 100MM	2	Pc	380,000.00	760,000.00
77	GASKET 100MM	4	Pc	10,000.00	40,000.00
78	pvc adaptor 75mm	2	Pc	35,000.00	70,000.00
79	GS FLANGE DN 65MM	4	Pc	35,000.00	140,000.00
80	FLANGED GATE VALVE 65MM	2	Pc	250,000.00	500,000.00
81	GS PIPE 65MM @6M	4	Pc	240,000.00	960,000.00
82	GS ELBOW 90DN 50M	4	Pc	35,000.00	140,000.00
83	GASKET 75MM	4	Pc	8,000.00	32,000.00
84	GS UNION 50MM	2	Pc	30,000.00	60,000.00
85	Water meter 3/4" class B	30	Pc	75,000.00	2,250,000.00
86	HDPE MALE CONNECTOR 3/4 PN 16	30	Pc	2,000.00	60,000.00
87	Tee coupling 1 1/4X3/4 "PN 16	30	Pc	8,000.00	240,000.00
88	UPVC Pipe 4" Class B	10	Pc	95,000.00	950,000.00
89	PVC ADAPTOR 50MM	3	Pc	35,000.00	105,000.00
90	GS TEE FLANGED BOTH SIDE DN 50M	1	Pc	80,000.00	80,000.00

Tshs.Thirty Four Million, Thirteen Thousand Only.

Total

Note: These items should be exempted from Value Added Tax (VAT)

Signature..... *[Signature]*
 Designation: Purchasing officer
 Date..... 17/11/2021

Signature..... *[Signature]*
 Designation: Managing Director
 Date..... 17/11/2021

Signature..... *[Signature]*
 Designation: Finance Manager
 Date..... 17/11/2021

SONGEA URBAN WATER SUPPLY & SANITATION AUTHORITY

SOUWASA,
P. O. BOX 363,
SONGEA.



Local Purchase Order

Date	Local Purchase Order
17/11/2021	04539

ALLOCATION: Item.....Sub Item... **APALAPA PROJECT**

Vendor	Ship To
DANIEL ALBART MGUMBA, P. O. BOX 321, SONGEA.	SOUWASA, P. O. BOX 363, SONGEA. TIN 102 316 118

Item ...	Item Description	Qty	U/M	Rate	Amount
1	GATE VALVE FLANGED AVK DN 40 (1	Pe	150,000.00	150,000.00
92	GASKET 50MM (1.5')	3	Pe	4,000.00	12,000.00
93	PVC ADPTOR 40MM	3	Pe	15,000.00	45,000.00
94	GS TEE FLANGED BOTH SIDE DN 32M	1	Pe	10,000.00	10,000.00
95	GATE VALVE FLANGED AVK DN 32 (1	1	Pe	60,000.00	60,000.00
96	GASKET 40MM	3	Pe	4,000.00	12,000.00
97	AIR VALVE 40MM GS	1	Pe	135,000.00	135,000.00
98	HDPE TEE COUPLING 50X50X50MM	1	Pe	20,000.00	20,000.00
99	GS Nipple 1.5"	2	Pe	10,000.00	20,000.00
100	GATE VALVE DN 40 DN 40MM(1.5)	1	Pe	65,000.00	65,000.00
101	AR VALVE 32MM GS	1	Pe	130,000.00	130,000.00
102	HDPE TEE COUPLING 40X40X40MM	1	Pe	20,000.00	20,000.00
103	GS NIPPLE 1.25"	2	Pe	6,000.00	12,000.00
104	GATE VALVE DN 32MM (1.25")	1	Pe	55,000.00	55,000.00
105	Coupling Reducer (50/40)mm PN 1	2	Pe	18,000.00	36,000.00
106	COUPLING REDUCER 40/32MM PN 16	2	Pe	15,000.00	30,000.00
107	COUPLING REDUCER 32/25MM PN 16	2	Pe	8,000.00	16,000.00
108	COUPLING REDUCER 25/25MM PN 16	2	Pe	6,000.00	12,000.00
109	HDPE COUPLING 90MM PN 16	20	Pe	45,000.00	900,000.00
110	HDPE COUPLING 75MM PN 16	21	Pe	38,000.00	798,000.00
111	HDPE TEE POLY 75/32/75 PN 16	7	Pe	35,000.00	245,000.00
112	HDPE TEE POLY 63/25/63 PN 16	2	Pe	25,000.00	50,000.00
113	HDPE TEE POLY 50/25/50 PN 16	3	Pe	18,000.00	54,000.00
114	HDPE TEE POLY 40/25/40 PN 16	2	Pe	15,000.00	30,000.00
115	HTEE POLY 40/32/40	3	Pe	15,000.00	45,000.00
116	PVC Adaptor 90mm	2	Pe	55,000.00	110,000.00

Tshs. Thirty Four Million Thirteen Thousand Only.

Total TZS 34,013,000.00

Note: These items should be exempted from Value Added Tax (VAT)

Signature..... *[Signature]*
 Designation: **Managing Director**
 Date..... **17/11/2021**

Signature..... *[Signature]*
 Designation: **Purchasing officer**
 Date..... **17/11/2021**

Signature..... *[Signature]*
 Designation: **Finance Manager**
 Date..... **17/11/2021**